# \$40.00 11776

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Giancarlo Cipriani	04/15/1997

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.I.F.E. S.P.A.
Street Address:	70/72 Loc. Fontechiara
Internal Address:	Frz. Corsalone
City:	Chiusi Della Verna, Arezzo
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-52010

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11776331

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.861.5582

Email: rsulic@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Vickers
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEEE 212756-4-1-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Vickers

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0898

500312870

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Giancarlo CIPRIANI have invented certain new and useful improvements in MECHANISM FOR BRAKING THE UNWINDING OF A BUNDLE OF METALLIC WIRE HOUSED IN A DRUM for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, C.I.F.E. S.P.A. of 70/72, Loc. Fontechiara, Frz. Corsalone, I-52010 CHIUSI DELLA VERNA - AREZZO, Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said C.I.F.E. S.P.A. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on the 10th April, 1997, preparatory to obtain Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said C.I.F.E. S.P.A. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

(GIANCARLO CIPRIANI)

Date 15th April, 1997

PATENT REEL: 8554 FRAME: 0043

> PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 05/12/1997

RECORDED: 07/12/2007